109 www.extensionjournal.com
P-ISSN: 2618-0723 NAAS Rating: 5.04
E-ISSN: 2618-0731 www.extensionjournal.com
International Journal of Agriculture Extension and Social Development
Volume 7; Issue 2; Feb 2024; Page No. 109-111
Received: 13-12-2023 Indexed Journal
Accepted: 20-01-2024 Peer Reviewed Journal
Concealing of Ocimum gratissimum germplasms in natural field condition against

suffer from leaf spot disease during different stages of crops
but among all the leaf spot disease amounts heavy loss in
leaf yield which ultimately effects the oil yield.
The twenty four germplasms of Ocimum gratissimum were
screened, disease severity will be recorded using 0-9 scale.
Each germplasm was planted in well prepared field at row
to row distance 60 cm and plant to plant distance 45 cm.
Details regarding the experiment are described in Table-1.
International Journal of Agriculture Extension and Social Development https://www.extensionjournal.com
110 www.extensionjournal.com
Table 1: List of germplasms of Ocimum gratissimum
S. No. Germplasms S. No. Germplasms
1. NOB-1 13. NOB-13
2. NOB-2 14. NOB-14
3. NOB-3 15. NOB-15
4. NOB-4 16. NOB-16
5. NOB-5 17. NOB-17
6. NOB-6 18. NOB-18
7. NOB-7 19. NOB-19
8. NOB-8 20. NOB-20
9. NOB-9 21. NOB-21
10. NOB-10 22. NOB-22
11. NOB-11 23. NOB-23
12. NOB-12 24. NOB-24
Source: Germplasm were taken from Department of Medicinal and Aromatic plants
Research findings and Discussion
The present investigation has been carried during on 2016-
17 “Screening of Ocimum gratissimum germplasms in

7. NOB-7 40 2480 0.103 10.67 2.14
8. NOB-8 20 1541 0.062 6.38 0.91
9. NOB-9 58 2010 0.041 4.25 1.05
10. NOB-10 30 1835 0.082 8.51 0.63
11. NOB-11 23 1752 0.091 9.44 1.86
12. NOB-12 35 1642 0.070 7.24 0.54
13. NOB-13 40 1376 0.062 6.38 0.50
14. NOB-14 45 1862 0.051 5.27 1.20
15. NOB-15 50 1754 0.045 4.62 1.02
16. NOB-16 55 1840 0.040 4.16 1.54
17. NOB-17 40 2044 0.062 6.38 1.02
18. NOB-18 18 1665 0.104 10.74 0.66
19. NOB-19 32 1488 0.074 7.68 1.08
20. NOB-20 38 1932 0.090 9.25 1.75
21. NOB-21 36 2110 0.068 7.03 1.55
22. NOB-22 60 1738 0.037 3.88 1.52
23. NOB-23 42 2052 0.055 5.74 1.33
24. NOB-24 26 2246 0.063 6.48 0.56
Conclusion
The minimum percent disease intensity was recorded in
month of August followed by September. The maximum
percent disease intensity was noted in month of October. In